

A RESOLUTION BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY OF POLK, TEXAS, DESIGNATING AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY FOR CONTRACTUAL DOCUMENTS AND DOCUMENTS FOR REQUESTING FUNDS PERTAINING TO THE TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION COURTHOUSE PRESERVATION PROGRAM ROUND XI

WHEREAS, the County of Polk, Texas has received Courthouse Preservation Program Restoration Grant; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint a person to execute contractual documents and documents for requesting funds from the Texas Historical Commission; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY OF POLK, TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT the County Judge be authorized to execute contractual documents and documents requesting funds between the Texas Historical Commission Office and the County for the Round XI Courthouse Preservation Project; and,

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Commissioners Court of the County of Polk, Texas, on this 8th, day of June, 2021.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge

ATTEST:

Schelana Hock County Clerk